

# Rocker Arm Energy Smart® Parts List



## Electrical Parts

Part #	Description
1818001	Cut off Element Circuit Control Board, 120V
1818026	Circuit Board Assembly, Energy Smart Wrapper
1821034	1 Amp Fuse, MDA, Slo-Blo
1821037	25 Amp Fuse, Fast Blow, 125V, ABC
1872008	15 Amp-120V Toggle Switch W/Slip On Term
6340067	Fuseholder Kit 1Amp Includes: (1) Fuseholder, Panel Mtg, 30A, 1/4 dia x 1-1/4 LG Fuse Size, (1) Fuse, 1 Amp, MDA, Slo-Blo
6340068	Fuseholder Kit 25 Amp Includes: (1) Fuseholder, Panel Mtg, 30A, 1/4 dia x 1-1/4 LG Fuse Size, (1) Fuse, 25 Amp, Fast Blow, 125V, ABC
6340062	Hot Rod Replacement Kit Includes: (1) Cutoff Rod, TEC100, 22 1/2"LG, (1) Cutoff Rod Collar, 3/4OD, 25/64 ID, 1/4 THK, 8/32 Hole, (1) Set Screw in Hot Rod Collar, (1) Split Electrical Bushing, 3/8 dia, mtg hole.
6340069	Power Cord Replacement Kit Includes: (1) Strain Relief, Straight Thru, .425—.475ID, (1) Power Cord, 12/3, SJO, 6'LG, W/Nema 5/20P, Strip 8"
6340070	Hot Rod Board Mounting Kit Includes: (4) Clip type plastic Stand-Off,
6340071	Electrical Box Component Kit Includes: (2) 2 (4 blade term) Terminal Block, (2) Insulated Slip-on Terminal, 12/10 Wire, Female, (1) Terminal, Ring, Ins, Yellow, 12-10 Wire, 1/4 Stud Size, (1) Connector, Wire-Nut, Yel 10-12 (4) Stainless Steel Phillips head machine screw #6-32 x 5/8 LG, (4) Stainless Steel K Type Lock Nut, 6-32, (4) Stainless Steel Philips head screw, #10-32 x 3/8" Lg, (1) Ground Nut, (2) Snap Bushing, 11/16 ID x 7/8 OD x 1/8 Max, (8) Stainless Steel Hex Washer head Screw #10-32 x 1/2 Lg
6340076	Rocker Arm Replacement Kit (does not include the seal plate): (1) Pivot Bracket, (1) Red Indicator Light, (1) Snap action Switch, (2) Shoulder Bolts, (1) Compression Spring, (2) Stainless Steel Philips Screws, (2) K-Type Lock Nuts, (1) Snap Bushing, (1) Plastic Hole Plug, (4) Stainless Socket Cap Screws, (4) Star Washers,(1) Threadlocker

## Base Assembly Parts

Part #	Description
6135033	Core Kit Includes: (1) 3" dia Adjustable Film Core, Gray, (1) 3" dia Fixed Film Core, Gray, (1) Pin Core Adapter, (1) O Ring, 1/4" ID
6340013	Stainless Steel Film Retainer Rod
6340060	Bearing Block Replacement Kit Includes: (1) Upper Left Gray Axle Bearing Block, (1) Upper Right Gray Axle Bearing Block, (2) Lower Gray Axle Bearing Block, (4) Stainless Steel Wing Nut, 1/4-20, Solid Body, (4) Rubber Luster Cap, 1/4" ID, (4) Stainless Steel Hex Screw, 1/4-20 x 2 1/2 LG, Full Thread
6340063	Replacement Cap Kit Includes: (2) Black Plastic Shaft Retainer, 5/16 dia,
6340064	Vinyl Replacement Kit Includes: (1) Film Retainer, (2) Black Plastic Shaft Retainer, 5/16 dia,

# Rocker Arm Energy Smart® Parts List



## 625ES Parts

Part #	Description
5901011	Non-stick Cover, 6 x 15
6340078	Replacement Rocker Arm & 6" x 15" Seal Plate Kit
6340012	Film Core Axle
6340072	Replacement Electrical Box Cover Kit Includes: (4) Stainless Steel Philips head screw, #10-32 x 3/8" Lg, (1) Electrical Box Cover
6340066	Bridge Replacement Kit Includes: (1) Stainless Steel Wrapping Bridge, (2) Black Plastic Retainer Shaft, 5/16 dia, (2) Stainless Steel Film Retainer Rod,

## 107ES Parts

Part #	Description
5901001	Non-stick Cover, 8" X 15"
6135038	Replacement Rocker Arm and 8" x 15" Seal Plate
3005004	Film Core Axle, 5/8" x 21 15/16" Long
2135007	Hex type Foot insert, 1 1/4 tube
6135039	Bridge Replacement Kit Includes: (1) Stainless Steel Wrapping Bridge, (2) Stainless steel hex head cap screw, (4) Stainless Steel Flat Washer, (2) Nylon Insert Lock Nut,
6135035	Installation Kit Includes: (5) Waxed Phillips head Self tapping Tekes #2 Pt, #8 x 1/2, (1) Aluminum double end threaded rod, 23" Lg, 1/4-20 x 1/2" thread, (2) Stainless Steel Nylon Insert Lock Nut, 1/4-20, (2) Stainless Steel Flat Washer, 5/8 OD x 1/4 ID x .065 THK